Sr. No	Student Name	Placement/P rogression to HE	Name of the Employer/ HE Institution	Pay Package/ Program
2.	ShitoleRushikeshBhausaheb	Placement	Inavit System, VadgaoKhurd, Pune	3,00,000

INAVIT SYSTEMS Private and confidential Inavit Systems India Private Limited Ajinkyatara Industrial Estate, Sr No. 37/3, Vadgaon Khurd, Sinhagad Road, Pune 411041 Date:-08/06/2023 To, Name Rushikesh Bhausaheb Shitole S No 340/182 Space Elena Patil Nagar Pune city Pune 411021. Dear. We are pleased to inform that you have been appointed as the Testing Engineer For Inavit Systems India Private Limited with effect from 08/06/2023 in accordance with the terms and conditions annexed here to as Annex-A. Location: You shall be working either at the company's work address at Alinkya Tara Industrial Estate or any Site location. You acknowledge and agree that the Company may require you to shift your location to its other branches if required. Salary/compensation: You shall be receiving salary and other benefits in accordance with the Company's Payroll Policy. Please see your compensation structure annexed hereto as Annex B. Your compensation structure may be amended from time to time by the Company at its sole discretion. The salary shall be payable on a monthly basis after deductions, if any, as per the Indian Laws. Please indicate your agreement with these terms by signing the acknowledgment below and submit the same to HR Department. Yours Cordially For Inavit Systems India Pvt. Ltd Chan-(Chetan Aslekar) Sr. Manager

Office : 61/43, Bharti Niwas Society, Erandawane, Pune 411 004. # : 09422523692 Email : inavitsystems@gmail.com Works : Ajinkyatara Industrial Estate, Sy. No. 37/3, Vadgaon Khurd, Sinhagad Road, Pune 411 041. Telefax : 020 24391212



